ispLSI ® 3256E
In-System Programmable High Density PLD
3256e_09 1
Features
• HIGH-DENSITY PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— 256 I/O Pins
— 12000 PLD Gates
— 512 Registers

15
Part Number Description
Ordering Information
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
100
70
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
304-Pin PQFP (With Heat Sink)
304-Pin PQFP (With Heat Sink)
tpd (ns)
10
15
ispLSI
ispLSI 3256E-100LQ1
100 320-Ball BGA10 ispLSI 3256E-100LB320
1. Converted to ispLSI 3256E-xxxLQA per PCN #03A-07.
ispLSI 3256E-70LQ1
70 320-Ball BGA15 ispLSI 3256E-70LB320
100 304-Pin PQFP (Without Heat Sink)10 ispLSI 3256E-100LQA
70 304-Pin PQFP (Without Heat Sink)15 ispLSI 3256E-70LQA
COMMERCIAL
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial